Hayley Russell - Carla Stronge Casting

T: +44 (0) 78 3757 5554

E: hayley@carlastrongecasting.com

FILM & TELEVISION

2023

2023

2023

2023

2022

2022

2021

2020

2021

2021

2021

2021

CARLA STRONGE CASTING
E: hayley@carlastrongecasting.com

PICKLE STORM
(Kids tv series)

BREATHTAKING
(3 ep tv drama)

HOPE STREET Season 3
(15 ep daytime tv series)

SAY NOTHING
(10 ep series)

THE LAST RIFLEMAN

HOPE STREET Season 2
(10 ep daytime tv series)

PACK OF LIES
(6 ep tv drama)

BLOODLANDS Season 2
(6 ep tv drama)

STUCK (5 ep tv comedy series)

DERRY GIRLS Season 3

HOPE STREET Season 1
(10 ep daytime tv series)

MY BROTHER THE MINOTAUR

(Animated TV series)

Casting Associate

Casting Assistant

Casting Associate

Casting Assistant NI

Casting Associate

Casting Associate

Casting Assistant

Casting Assistant

Casting Assistant
Casting Assistant

Casting Assistant

Casting Assistant

Dez McCarthy &

Louise Ni Fhiannachta

Craig Viveiros

Dez McCarthy
Sean McGlynn
Enda Hughes
Emma Lindley
Joe McStravick

Michael Lennox
& various

Terry Loane
Dez McCarthy

Sean McGlynn
Enda Hughes

Robert McKillop &

Nicole Charles

Jon East

lan Fitzgibbon
Michael Lennox
Dez McCarthy
Sean McGlynn
Bruce Webb

Maurice Joyce

Black Dog Television

HTM Television

Long Story Ltd
for BBC & Britbox

FX Network & Color Force

Arty Pictures Ltd

Long Story Ltd

for BBC & Britbox

SISTER

Hat Trick Productions for
BBC

Hat Trick Productions
Hat Trick Production
Long Story Ltd

for BBC & Britbox

Apple TV
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Hayley Russell - Carla Stronge Casting

T: +44 (0) 78 3757 5554

2021

2021

2020

2020

2019

2020

2020

2020

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

E: hayley@carlastrongecasting.com

SILVERWOOD (8 ep kids TV)

DALGLIESH (6 ep tv drama)

BELFAST (feature film)

A BANQUET (feature film)

SECRET LIFE OF BOYS
(Season 5 - 10 eps kids tv)

FRANK OF IRELAND
(6 ep tv comedy series)

BLOODLANDS Season 1
(4 ep tv drama)

ZONE 414 (feature film)

STRANGER WITH A CAMERA (feature film)
HERE BEFORE (feature film)

NOWHERE SPEACIAL (feature film)

PIXIE (feature film)

BOYS FROM COUNTY HELL (feature film)

MY LEFT NUT (3 ep comedy TV)

SECRET LIFE OF BOYS
(Season 4 - 10 eps kids tv)

CARLA STRONGE CASTING
E: hayley@carlastrongecasting.com

Casting Assistant

Casting Assistant

Casting Assistant NI

Casting Assistant

Casting Assistant

Casting Assistant

Casting Assistant

Casting Assistant
Casting Assistant
Casting Assistant
Casting Assistant
Casting Assistant

Casting Assistant

Casting Assistant

Casting Assistant

Dan Zeff

Jill Robertson
Andy & Ryan Tohill
Lisa Clarke

Kenneth Brannagh

Ruth Paxton

Jonathan Gershfield

MJ Delaney

Pete Travis

Andrew Baird
Oorlagh George
Stacey Gregg
Uberto Pasolini
Barnaby Thompson

Chris Baugh

Paul Gay

Simon Hynd
Dez McCarthy

Zodiak Kids

New Pictures

TKBC

Tea Shop Productions

The Foundation / Zodiak
Kids / CBBC

Merman / Amazon for
Channel 4

Hat Trick Productions for
BBC

23ten

Fizzblister Films

Rooks Nest

Redwave Films/Picomedia
Fragile Films

Six Mile Hill & Blinder
Films

Rollem Productions for
BBC

The Foundation / Zodiak
Kids / CBBC
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2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2017

2017

E: hayley@carlastrongecasting.com

MARCELLA (Season 3)

THE WINDERMERE CHILDREN (TV movie)

COUNSEL (TV movie)
UPS & DOWNS (TV movie)
DERRY GIRLS (Season 2)

KRYPTON (Season 2 - 10 ep tv series)

THE TRUTH OF MURDER

DAVE ALLEN AT PEACE (TV movie)

COME HOME (3 ep tv series)

RUN (feature film)

KRYPTON (Season 1 - 10 ep tv series)

THE DIG (feature film)
DOING MONEY (TV movie)

A GOOD WOMAN IS HARD TO FIND
(feature film)

CARLA STRONGE CASTING
E: hayley@carlastrongecasting.com

Casting Assistant

Casting Assistant NI

Casting Assistant
Casting Assistant
Casting Assistant

Casting Assistant NI

Casting Assistant

Casting Assistant

Casting Assistant

Casting Assistant

Casting Assistant NI

Casting Assistant
Casting Assistant

Casting Assistant

Gilles Bannier
Ashley Pierce

Michael Samuels

Declan Recks
Eoin McClelland
Michael Lennox

Various

Terry Loane

Andy De Emmony

Andrea Harkin
Scott Graham
Ciaran Donnelly &
Various

Andy & Ryan Tohill
Lynsey Miller

Abner Pastoll

Bucaneer for ITV & Netflix

Wall to Wall Television
for BBC

LACADA TV for BBC NI
Big Fish Films for BBC NI
Hat Trick Production

Warner & DC
Entertainment

DSP Productions for
Channel 5

Darlow Smithson
Production for BBC

Red Productions for BBC

Bard Entertainment
& Barry Crear

Warner & DC
Entertainment

Out of Orbit
Renegade Pictures

February Films, Superbe

Films & Frakas Productions
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OTHER

2023

2022

2020

2021

2019

2018

2018

2018

2018

E: hayley@carlastrongecasting.com

BEST BEFORE
(Short Film)

AS IF THERE WERE TREES
(Short Film)

JUST JOHNNY
(Short Film)

VIVA
(Short Film)

NIGHT LIGHTS
(Short Film)

PHA CYCLE SAFETY
(Commercial)

HERE’S LOOKING AT YOU KID
(Short Film)

CONFUSED.COM
(Commercial)

BE STILL MY BEATING HEART
(Short Film)

CARLA STRONGE CASTING
E: hayley@carlastrongecasting.com

Casting Assistant

Casting Assistant

Casting Director

Casting Associate

Casting Assistant

Casting Assistant

Casting Assistant

Casting Assistant

Casting Assistant

Lisa Service

Gary McKendry

Terry Loane

Marie Claire Cushinan

Edel McCormick

Oscar Sansom

Michael Lennox

Aoife McArdle

Ruth Paxton

CauseasceneFilms

Black North Productions

Doyen Pictures

Farwander Ltd

Night Light Productions

Forest of Black

Pesky Films

Somesuch

Barry Crerar
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