2023	PICKLE STORM (Kids tv series)	Casting Associate	Dez McCarthy & Louise Ní Fhiannachta	Black Dog Television
2023	BREATHTAKING (3 ep tv drama)	Casting Assistant	Craig Viveiros	HTM Television
2023	HOPE STREET Season 3 (15 ep daytime tv series)	Casting Associate	Dez McCarthy Sean McGlynn Enda Hughes Emma Lindley Joe McStravick	Long Story Ltd for BBC & Britbox
2023	SAY NOTHING (10 ep series)	Casting Assistant NI	Michael Lennox & various	FX Network & Color Force
2022	THE LAST RIFLEMAN	Casting Associate	Terry Loane	Arty Pictures Ltd
2022	HOPE STREET Season 2 (10 ep daytime tv series)	Casting Associate	Dez McCarthy Sean McGlynn Enda Hughes	Long Story Ltd for BBC & Britbox
2021	PACK OF LIES (6 ep tv drama)	Casting Assistant	Robert McKillop & Nicole Charles	SISTER
2020	BLOODLANDS Season 2 (6 ep tv drama)	Casting Assistant	Jon East	Hat Trick Productions for BBC
2021	STUCK (5 ep tv comedy series)	Casting Assistant	lan Fitzgibbon	Hat Trick Productions
2021	DERRY GIRLS Season 3	Casting Assistant	Michael Lennox	Hat Trick Production
2021	HOPE STREET Season 1 (10 ep daytime tv series)	Casting Assistant	Dez McCarthy Sean McGlynn Bruce Webb	Long Story Ltd for BBC & Britbox
2021	MY BROTHER THE MINOTAUR (Animated TV series)	Casting Assistant	Maurice Joyce	Apple TV

CARLA STRONGE CASTING

2021	SILVERWOOD (8 ep kids TV)	Casting Assistant	Dan Zeff	Zodiak Kids
2021	DALGLIESH (6 ep tv drama)	Casting Assistant	Jill Robertson Andy & Ryan Tohill Lisa Clarke	New Pictures
2020	BELFAST (feature film)	Casting Assistant NI	Kenneth Brannagh	ТКВС
2020	A BANQUET (feature film)	Casting Assistant	Ruth Paxton	Tea Shop Productions
2019	SECRET LIFE OF BOYS (Season 5 - 10 eps kids tv)	Casting Assistant	Jonathan Gershfield	The Foundation / Zodiak Kids / CBBC
2020	FRANK OF IRELAND (6 ep tv comedy series)	Casting Assistant	MJ Delaney	Merman / Amazon for Channel 4
2020	BLOODLANDS Season 1 (4 ep tv drama)	Casting Assistant	Pete Travis	Hat Trick Productions for BBC
2020	ZONE 414 (feature film)	Casting Assistant	Andrew Baird	23ten
2019	STRANGER WITH A CAMERA (feature film)	Casting Assistant	Oorlagh George	Fizzblister Films
2019	HERE BEFORE (feature film)	Casting Assistant	Stacey Gregg	Rooks Nest
2019	NOWHERE SPEACIAL (feature film)	Casting Assistant	Uberto Pasolini	Redwave Films/Picomedia
2019	PIXIE (feature film)	Casting Assistant	Barnaby Thompson	Fragile Films
2019	BOYS FROM COUNTY HELL (feature film)	Casting Assistant	Chris Baugh	Six Mile Hill & Blinder Films
2019	MY LEFT NUT (3 ep comedy TV)	Casting Assistant	Paul Gay	Rollem Productions for BBC
2019	SECRET LIFE OF BOYS (Season 4 - 10 eps kids tv)	Casting Assistant	Simon Hynd Dez McCarthy	The Foundation / Zodiak Kids / CBBC

CARLA STRONGE CASTING

2019	MARCELLA (Season 3)	Casting Assistant	Gilles Bannier Ashley Pierce	Bucaneer for ITV & Netflix
2019	THE WINDERMERE CHILDREN (TV movie)	Casting Assistant NI	Michael Samuels	Wall to Wall Television for BBC
2019	COUNSEL (TV movie)	Casting Assistant	Declan Recks	LACADA TV for BBC NI
2018	UPS & DOWNS (TV movie)	Casting Assistant	Eoin McClelland	Big Fish Films for BBC NI
2018	DERRY GIRLS (Season 2)	Casting Assistant	Michael Lennox	Hat Trick Production
2018	KRYPTON (Season 2 - 10 ep tv series)	Casting Assistant NI	Various	Warner & DC Entertainment
2018	THE TRUTH OF MURDER	Casting Assistant	Terry Loane	DSP Productions for Channel 5
2018	DAVE ALLEN AT PEACE (TV movie)	Casting Assistant	Andy De Emmony	Darlow Smithson Production for BBC
2018	COME HOME (3 ep tv series)	Casting Assistant	Andrea Harkin	Red Productions for BBC
2018	RUN (feature film)	Casting Assistant	Scott Graham	Bard Entertainment & Barry Crear
2017	KRYPTON (Season 1 - 10 ep tv series)	Casting Assistant NI	Ciaran Donnelly & Various	Warner & DC Entertainment
2017	THE DIG (feature film)	Casting Assistant	Andy & Ryan Tohill	Out of Orbit
2017	DOING MONEY (TV movie)	Casting Assistant	Lynsey Miller	Renegade Pictures
2017	A GOOD WOMAN IS HARD TO FIND (feature film)	Casting Assistant	Abner Pastoll	February Films, Superbe Films & Frakas Productions

CARLA STRONGE CASTING

OTHER

2023	BEST BEFORE (Short Film)	Casting Assistant	Lisa Service	CauseasceneFilms
2022	AS IF THERE WERE TREES (Short Film)	Casting Assistant	Gary McKendry	Black North Productions
2020	JUST JOHNNY (Short Film)	Casting Director	Terry Loane	Doyen Pictures
2021	VIVA (Short Film)	Casting Associate	Marie Claire Cushinan	Farwander Ltd
2019	NIGHT LIGHTS (Short Film)	Casting Assistant	Edel McCormick	Night Light Productions
2018	PHA CYCLE SAFETY (Commercial)	Casting Assistant	Oscar Sansom	Forest of Black
2018	HERE'S LOOKING AT YOU KID (Short Film)	Casting Assistant	Michael Lennox	Pesky Films
2018	CONFUSED.COM (Commercial)	Casting Assistant	Aoife McArdle	Somesuch
2018	BE STILL MY BEATING HEART (Short Film)	Casting Assistant	Ruth Paxton	Barry Crerar

CARLA STRONGE CASTING